Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004  
re: Section 106 agreements
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

1. The total number of Section 106 agreements between developers and the Council for each financial year since 2010.
Answer:
	Financial Year
	Agreements

	2010/2011
	40

	2011/2012
	43

	2012/2013
	59

	2013/2014
	34

	2014/2015
	26

	2015/2016
	7

	2016/2017
	17

	2017/2018
	8

	2018/2019
	21

	2019/2020
	16

	2020/2021
	11

	2021/2022
	8

	2022/2023
	10

	2023/2024
	11


2.
For the total number of planning obligations agreed under Section 106 since 2010, please provide the number of agreements that fall under each of the following categories:
a) Delivered in line with S106 and to expectations

b) Expected to be delivered in full in due course

c) Delivered but with agreed changes

d) Not delivered as agreed

e) Outcome unknown

3. Of the total S106 agreements made between 2010 to present, the number that resulted in a financial payment to the Council instead of a building or construction obligation.
In respect of Qs 2 & 3 it is not feasible to collate the data requested within the 18 hour limit prescribed by the Act.  

Section 12 of the Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending more than 18 hours in determining whether the department holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information.

All 311 cases as listed in question 1 will need to be researched as assessed for the questions 2 and 3. It is estimated over 160 hours would be required to answer these.

This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act. You may wish to refine and resubmit your request so that it reduces the cost to within the 'appropriate limit'.
4.
Of financial contributions collected under Section 106, how much remains unspent

This information is available under section 21 of the FOIA and Reg. 6(1)(b) of EIR, information accessible elsewhere.
Please visit the online records in Infrastructure Funding Statement using the link below:

https://www.leicester.gov.uk/your-council/policies-plans-and-strategies/planning-and-development/community-infrastructure-levy/
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
